Public Document Pack

To: Councillor Jaffrey, Convener; and Councillors Boulton, Collie, Cormie, Donnelly,
Hunter, Penny, Robertson and John West.

Town House,
ABERDEEN 23 March 2012

LICENSING BOARD

Members of the LICENSING BOARD are requested to meet in the Council Chamber on
TUESDAY 3 APRIL 2012 at 09:30 for 10.30 am.

JANE G MACEACHRAN
CLERK TO THE LICENSING BOARD

BUSINESS

1 List of Applications (1-22) (Pages 1 - 10)

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

Application for a Premises Licence: H1S Store, 66 Sunnybank Road,
Aberdeen

Application for a Premises Licence: Jimmy Chung's, 275 Stoneywood
Road, Bucksburn, Aberdeen

Application for a Premises Licence: Piotr & Pawel, 278 George Street,
Aberdeen

Application for a Premises Licence: Ruth's Corner Cabin, 78 Menzies
Road, Aberdeen

Application for a Premises Licence: Woodside Post Office, 439/441 Great
Northern Road, Aberdeen

Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: Discount UK, Unit 4,
Kittybrewster Retail Park, Aberdeen




1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.20

1.21

Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: Foundation, Carnegies
Brae, Aberdeen

Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: Nando's, Unit 10, The
Academy, Belmont Street, Aberdeen (Pages 11 -12)

Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: The Tippling House,
Belmont Street, Aberdeen (Pages 13 - 16)

Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: Yatai, 1 Albyn Terrace,
Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Aberdeenshire Cricket
Club, Morningside Road, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Auchmill Golf Club,
Bonnyview Road, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Bella Italia, Unit 6 Queen's
Links Leisure Park, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Bieldside Inn, 37 North
Deeside Road, Bieldside, Aberdeen (Pages 17 - 30)

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Clifton Convenience Store,
104 Clifton Road, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Deeside Golf Club, Golf
Road, Bieldside, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: lllicit Still & Ryans,
Netherkirkgate, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: La Bamba, 23 Crown
Terrace, Aberdeen (Pages 31 -42)

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Masada Bar and Rusty
Nail Lounge, 67 Rosemount Viaduct, Aberdeen

Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Nigg Bay Golf Club, St
Fitticks Road, Aberdeen

Application for a Variation on Transfer: Beluga, 492 Union Street,
Aberdeen




1.22  Application for a Personal Licence: John M A McGhie (Pages 43 - 44)

2 Personal Licence Review Hearing: AC/1455 (Pages 45 - 46)

3 Personal Licence Review Hearing: AC1974 (Pages 47 - 48)

4 Personal Licence Review Hearing: AB-C-0636 (Pages 49 - 50)

5 Premises Licence Review Proposals & Review Hearings in terms of Section
37 and 38 of Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

5.1 Jasmin's, 25 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen

5.2 The Moonlight Bar, 690 King Street, Aberdeen

53 The Waterwheel Inn, 203 North Deeside Road, Aberdeen

Should you require any further information about this agenda, please contact Arlene
Dunbar, e-mail ardunbar@aberdeencity.gov.uk or tel. 523411 or Jacqui Wallace, e-mail
jwallace@aberdeencity.gov.uk or tel. 522985



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda ltem 1

juiod yseo jo uonesado

pue sjonpoud

ysijod ‘s)uup

yos ‘siadedsmau ‘Gan pue
1Ny} ‘A1auonjoajuod ‘000eqo}
‘sal190016 ‘@onpoud ysauy

pue uazoJj Buliayo a10)s
90UBIUBAUOYD "00:ZZ - 00:01
Aepung 0} Aepuoly - s8|es-40

00:¢¢ %1 00-¢l

:sinoy se|es-}O ‘00:00 0}
00:21 Aepung

0} Aepuojy :sinoy

S9|leg UQ "99109/SHULp
JOSs/s|eaw Jsepjealq Jonlas

0] Aep Atans 00:80 wouy uado
aq 0) aJe sasiwaid ay| ‘pods
PasIAg|a} ‘OISnW paploday
"Juelne}sal Jayng asauly)

‘sjonpo.d

pajeloosse

pue ‘syuup yos

‘sal}9|10} ‘Alauol}oajuod
‘020eq0} ‘9onpoid uszouy

R Usal} ‘saas0ib Buuayo
910]}G 9oUBIUBAUOYD "dlshwl
papJoday "00:¢¢ 01 00:01
Aepung - Aepuol - s8[eS-4
[...]
B10 1AB

FOR THE ATTENTION OF MR ERIC ANDERSON
Dear Sir

LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 - APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A
PREMISES LICENCE

NANDO'S CHICKENLAND LIMITED

NANDO'S, UNIT 10, THE ACADEMY, BELMONT STREET, ABERDEEN, AB10
1LB

| refer to the above application and in terms of Section 21(4)(a)(i) and (ii) of the
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, | have to advise you that neither the applicant nor
any connected person has been convicted of any relevant offence.

| am unable to confirm the existence of any foreign offence in respect of the
applicant or any connected person.

The applicant premises are situated in the 'Belmont Street area’, which is within an
area of overprovision as detailed within the Aberdeen City Licensing Board
Statement of Licensing Policy. The Chief Constable therefore notes the terms of
section 23(5)(e) of the 2005 Act.

For these reasons, and in terms of Section 22(1)(a) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act

2005, the Chief Constable objects to the provisional premises application specifically
in relation to the grounds for refusal at sections 23(5)(e) of the same Act.

Page 11



This representation is submitted for your attention in considering this application.

Yours faithfully

=

Murray Main
Chief Inspector

Page 12



Form LIC 39a (Nov '11) Agenda Item 1-9

g Aberdeen Division
;@i S;RAMPIAN Police Headquarters
O-L Queen Street

keept'»g owur commanities sare Aberdeen
AB10 1ZA

Our Ref: GED/G0237/13654/12 Tel: 01224 306472
Your Ref: Fax: 01224 306485
ServiceCentre@grampian.pnn.police.uk

Date: 19 March 2012 www.grampian.police.uk

Senior Solicitor (Litigation and Licensing)
Aberdeen City Council

Legal and Democratic Services
Corporate Governance

Business Hub 6, Level 1 South
Marischal College

Broad Street

ABERDEEN

AB10 1AB

FOR THE ATTENTION OF MR ERIC ANDERSON
Dear Sir

LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 - APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A
PREMISES LICENCE

10 DOLLAR SHAKE LTD, 1 EAST CRAIBSTONE STREET, ABERDEEN, AB10
6YQ

THE TIPPLING HOUSE, 4 BELMONT STREET, ABERDEEN, AB10 1JE

| refer to the above application and in terms of Section 21(4)(a)(i) and (ii) of the
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, | have to advise you that neither the applicant nor
any connected person has been convicted of any relevant offence.

| am unable to confirm the existence of any foreign offence in respect of the
applicant or any connected person.

The applicant premises are situated in the 'Belmont Street area’, which is within an
area of overprovision as detailed within the Aberdeen City Licensing Board
Statement of Licensing Policy. The Chief Constable therefore notes the terms of
section 23(5)(e) of the 2005 Act.

For these reasons, and in terms of Section 22(1)(a) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act

2005, the Chief Constable objects to the application specifically in relation to the
grounds for refusal at section 23(5)(e) of the same Act.

Page 13



This representation is submitted for your attention in considering this application.

Yours faithfully

=

Murray Main
Chief Inspector

Page 14



LOWUJIL VLA LIS /.2 - ITIE LIFFLING QUUDE, BELIVIUNT D1 rage | or |

Licensing - LSG.JH.DM.A15457.2 - THE TIPPLING HOUSE, BELMONT ST

From:

To: <licensing@aberdeencity.gov.uk>

Date: 07/03/2012 17:32

Subject: LSG.JH.DM.A15457.2 - THE TIPPLING HOUSE, BELMONT ST

Attachments: ole0.bmp

Hello,
Further to the application | would like to raise an objection to this.

Firstly there are already plenty other bars on Belmont Street and they close at around 1am, this
application is til 2 and 3 am which would have a detrimental effect on my quality of life. Already
there is plenty of noise from the bars across from my flat and to have it from underneath is really
too much. At times when it is too loud | have to resort to staying at my parents’ house, which is not
convenient. The noise from the front of Belmont street is almost unbearable at times and to have it
from the back of my flat would be awful. Also we have issues with patrons from the surro
[...]
n recent weeks there has been an Increase in litter around Station Road and outside the pub on
North Deeside Road, especiaily noticeable on Sunday marning when litter and vomit mar the area.

We do not believe it is appropriate to extend the hours as suggested given the above issues have increased
greatly since the new owners took over and whilst we understand the need to generate and increase volume
of people visiting the pub, we believe these extended hours are detrimental to local residents,

Can you confirm this is acceptable by e mail as an objection? - Serk eraoat Ckcicrwwkednia@

e s T

BESd 1T FORS
INEUT ON

U g

Many thanks

Isobel.

15 JAN 2017

ReF. MO ———

Date: Fri, 9 Dec 2011 11;59:16 +0000
From: Licensing@aberdeencity.gov.uk

T
Subject: Re: Bieldside Inn

Dear Ms Maughan

An application has been received to increase the terminal hour {closing time) for the private function suite by
one hour to 01:00 and to open on Sundays from 11:00. A display notice should be displayed at the premises
between 02 and 23 December. Only neighbours within 4 metres of the premies are notified of applications.

Regards

file://C:\Documents and Settings\ardunbar\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4EF3171... 22/12/2011

Page 25




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 26



“ INPUT ON

71 DEC 2011

éﬁ EF. No,

!

o

Clerk to the Licensing Board
Legal and Democratic Services
Corporate Governance
Aberdeen City Council
Business Hub 6 L1S

Marischal College

Aberdeen

AB10 1AB

Dear Madam

Aberdeen City Licensing Board
Bieldside inn, 37 North Deeside Road, Bieldside, Aberdeen

We are the owners of (D . Bicldside, (the next house but one to the
Bieldside Inn) and write t0 make representations to the Board regarding the
application for variation of the premises licence.

We preface our comments by saying that we are glad that Mr. Clarkson’s company
has bought the premises and wish him well in his venture.

We would prefer that any extension of the “terminal housr” for the functi
[...]
bance that comes with living next
door to a popular Inn. We have tolerated loud music until midnight and glass
bottle recycling early on a Sunday morning. We would ask that the Aberdeen City
Licensing Board recognise that the Bieldside Inn is in a residential area, not a
night club in the centre of Aberdeen, and reject the application. -

We have no objectlon to the request to commence sales on Sunday from 11:00
am. e _

T he Bieldside Inn is a popular establishment, which is well used by local
residents including ourselves, and guests from outside the area; we hope that it
continues to be successful. We believe it does not need a late hours extension for
its function room to achieve that.

Yours faithfully,

_

Peter & Lynn Roberts

cc. Councillors Marie Boulton, Aileen Malone, Alan Milne




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 30



Agenda Iltem 1.18

Mrs Evelyn Provatos

28" February 2012
Licensing Board Office
Marischal College
Aberdeen
ABI10 1AQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

[ am writing to you regarding the notice of application for variation of premises licence at 23
Crown Terrace, Aberdeen, AB11 6HD, the former La Bamba Restaurant.

I have lived in (| directly across from no. 23, since 1984

[ note that there is no requested change to the licensing hours. However, over the past few
years the local residents of Crown Terrace have suffered the noise and rowdy outpouring of
customers from this restaurant/bar at 9pm and midnight (approximate timings), as the
staggered “sittings” are serviced and discharged into the street.

There has never been any responsibility taken by the management of the restaurant/bar to
address the issue of Public Nuisance caused by their drunken patrons, who often spend an
inappropriate amount of time loitering outside the bar, shouting and arguing, armed with
percussion items (provided by the bar). The consequences of binge-drinking are there in the
mornings for all to see in the form of vomit and urine in our doorways. Public Health and
S
[...]


-
% Mr | Young
' Lancer - four Support Matters

Regarding the application for an entertainment licence for the premises at 23
Crown Terrace Aberdeen, | wish to lodge my objection to the granting of this
licence on the following grounds.

Dear Sir/Madam,

* As an 83 year old owner/occupier at the above address in a mainly
residential street with 3 churches & a mosque | do not think that this is
a suitable location for what is basically a strip club.

» Having already endured noise pollution due to Stag / Hen Nights
organised by previous occupants of no 23 | can assure you | do not
100K forward {o a repeat of these nights

* In addition it goes without saying that the type of “entertainment” venue
proposed will invariably lead to undesirable elements loitering in the
streets in and around Crown Terrace.

Yours, A

Page 35




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 36



]

I
R . 'b’rfx! T~ 2ol 2, .‘

IR Ao W ted] o gL Y | KC—‘“}J-’@/ e
BN ()0 bauve Lsed 4200 Sinnco

970, E NN jrw./\f\m@y\;t ot 2.3 &

égaf S, A howg bk Lo st o [ o
rﬁu%}\%j im’dtﬁn_ \‘{WQ\ Yong  \Dee AQ ?L b
o D o Nend g esiie g Sang
) CQ)(Y\ A T'{S | df//\\q{ CU(GU/\(\(}\ U—Q

“an i Clad, C)\,ﬁg & Lo | ,
P —— 0] 7 , 2 }\-\Or\w'\@l SLd- SIC{\Q i S
) - b\" M k./UJ\J \N}‘O-/1'\~ft fE 5,1 ,):j-f !
ASWdewy < - Al LA

Do ey ety opposuy 33
2 eV B eck and ppprie
{ x.lT)iT)\,{Qqu,) J-lG\J i ~ K [JCQ/V] )
v;(*(fr b N 1 O QL xtendad CCONGL
TS MR et amnmon, T
S NS O Al C . .
< Ihose ¢ Plying Yoo inis U comgl %

W%)" ussul (M %1d r ~ol] Sl
Y\Q"?j}\b(ﬂ_}\( ("kg SO v U

‘a-&\\s — aJL\JuJLL&J

M rMRs 0 Broury

0 =
Ulal DA &l T\\&QL\CVY\/\ :

Page 37



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 38



Mike Mackinnon

29" February 2012

Licensing Board Office
Marischal College
Aberdeen

AB10 1AQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

I have been a resident of I for aimost 30 years.

I am writing to you regarding the notice of application for variation of premises licence
at 23 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen, AB11 6HD, the former La Bamba. Restaurant.

If this licence is passed by your board, | look forward in dismay to a continuation of
the unpleasant behaviour which has been inflicted on local residents over the years.

We have suffered noise, aggressive drunkenness, the fouling of doorways and
random deliberate damage to parked cars. Businesses which sell alcohol to
customers, should bear the responsibility of monitoring the behaviour of their
customers as they leave. The use of door security staff would help contain the
behaviour of large groups or “hen-parties”.

This street already has several restaurants and bars which manage to operate
without nuisance to local residents. None of these premises advertises “male
entertainment for hen parties”.

As my flat is on the |}l of the building directly across from number 23, |
have full view of the area to the side of the premises, which has a door and a
window. The door, which may be a fire exit, is always completely stacked with debris.
The window is used as a door by premises staff, who climb out for a smoke. The
pavement at the front of the premises is blocked by wheelie bins and empty cartons.
Apart from spoiling the general look of my neighbourhood, this surely is a breach of
several Health and Safety regulations.

Please ensure that any continuation of this licence is conditional on the new licensee
putting arrangements in place to safeguard the security and peace of this residential
area.

Yours sincerely,

Mike Mackinnon

Page 39



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 40



L\~

| e

/ "\
'SR N, "N _

~L L1 |yl

Licensing Board Office,
Marischal College A AN
Aberdeen

AB10 1AQ
Wednesday, 1* of March 2012

To whom it may concern,

We are writing to you in order to object the new proposal for Nirvana,
currently at the address of La Bamba Restaurant, 23 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen,
AB11 6HD. The reason for this is the fact that the restaurant causes enough
problems as it is. We believe this new proposal will only cause more problems
for the st
[...]
t been possible to complete the enquiry into the application
within the 21 day notice period.

The Chief Constable therefore notes the terms of Section 74(2)(a), 3(a) and (4) of
the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, and is of the opinion that all conditions in relation
to the applicant have not been met and that the application be refused.

I submit this letter for your consideration.

Yours faithfully

Page 43



=

Murray Main
Chief Inspector

Page 44



Agenda ltem 2

Exempt information as described in paragraph(s) 14 of Schedule 7A
of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

Document is Restricted

Page 45



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 46



Agenda Item 3

Exempt information as described in paragraph(s) 14 of Schedule 7A
of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

Document is Restricted

Page 47



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 48



Agenda ltem 4

Exempt information as described in paragraph(s) 14 of Schedule 7A
of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

Document is Restricted

Page 49



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 50



	Agenda
	1 List of Applications (1-22)
	1.8 Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: Nando's, Unit 10, The Academy, Belmont Street, Aberdeen
	1.9 Application for a Provisional Premises Licence: The Tippling House, Belmont Street, Aberdeen
	Tippling House - Alison Wiseman Objection Letter

	1.14 Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: Bieldside Inn, 37 North Deeside Road, Bieldside, Aberdeen
	Bieldside Inn Objection - Bowler
	Bieldside Inn Objection - Gillespie
	Bieldside Inn Objection -Choat
	Bieldside Inn Objection -Maughan
	Bieldside Inn Objection -Ogston
	Bieldside Inn Objection -Roberts

	1.18 Application for Variation of a Premises Licence: La Bamba, 23 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen
	La Bamba - G Mann, J Scott
	La Bamba - I Young
	La Bamba - JJ Brown
	La Bamba - M Mackinnon
	La Bamba - T Ferreira, H Ferreira, J Yorkson

	1.22 Application for a Personal Licence: John M A McGhie
	2 Personal Licence Review Hearing: AC/1455
	3 Personal Licence Review Hearing: AC1974
	4 Personal Licence Review Hearing: AB-C-0636



Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 
LICENSING BOARD 

 
 

 
ABERDEEN,  3 April 2012. Minute of Meeting of the LICENSING BOARD.  
Present:-  Councillor Jaffrey, Convener; and Councillors Boulton, Collie, Cormie, 
Donnelly, Hunter, Penny, Robertson and John West.  

 
 
 
LIST OF APPLICATIONS (1-22) 
 
1. The Board had before it, for its consideration, the applications listed in Appendix 
A to this minute. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
that all applications be determined on the basis shown in Appendix A. 
 
 
PERSONAL LICENCE REVIEW HEARING: AC/1455 
 
2. The Board received notice from the Chief Constable in terms of Section 83(4)(b) 
of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005 confirming the licence holder had been convicted 
of a relevant offence. 
 
Mr Wood, Solicitor, addressed the Board on behalf of the licence holder who also 
addressed the Board on his own behalf. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
that the licence be endorsed. 
 
 
PERSONAL LICENCE REVIEW HEARING: AC1974 
 
3. The Board was advised that the hearing should not take place due to a 
misidentification of the licence holder in respect of the matter. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to agree that the hearing should not take place. 
 
 
PERSONAL LICENCE REVIEW HEARING: AB-C-0636 
 
4. Reference is made to item 3 of the minute of meeting of 13 December, 2011, 
wherein the Board, following a decision in respect of a premises licence review hearing 
(Premises Licence No. AC/738), (a) resolved inter alia that personal licence holder (No. 
AB-C-0636) when working in the premises acted in a manner which was inconsistent 
with the licensing objective preventing crime and disorder; and (b) recommended to 
Aberdeenshire Central Licensing Board that the personal licence concerned be 
endorsed. 
 
The Board were advised that as the personal licence holder was at the time of the 
finding working in licensed premises situated in the Aberdeen Licensing Board’s area, 



2 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

the Board could in fact hold the hearing and the Board resolved therefore to hold that 
hearing in terms of Section 84(3)(a). 
 
The Board also had before it a notice from Grampian Police dated 21 February, 2012, 
containing details of a relevant offence against the licence holder. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
(i) to endorse the personal licence in respect of their finding that the licence holder 

whilst working in the premises acted in a manner which was inconsistent with the 
licensing objective preventing crime and disorder;  and 

(ii) in response to the Police notice in terms of Section 83(4)(b) to take no further 
action in the matter. 

 
 
PREMISES LICENCE REVIEW PROPOSALS & REVIEW HEARINGS IN TERMS OF 
SECTION 37 AND 38 OF LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 
 
5. With reference to item 5 of the minute of meeting of 7 February 2012 wherein the 
Board resolved to vary the premises licences of those premises where payment of the 
annual fee remained outstanding to the effect that the trading hours were reduced to 
zero on the understanding that the variation would be effective until payment in full was 
made, the Board was advised that the fees still remained outstanding in respect of 
certain premises . 
 
5.1 Premises – Jasmine’s, 25 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen 
 The Board was advised that the licence had been surrendered. 
 
5.2 Premises – The Moonlight Bar, 690 King Street, Aberdeen 
 With reference to item 5.49 of the minute of meeting of 7 February, 2012, the 

Board having been advised that the annual licence fee remained outstanding 
resolved to vary the premises licence to the effect that the trading hours were 
reduced to zero on the understanding that the variation would be effective until 
payment in full was made.   

  
 The Board was further advised that the licence holder had failed to produce the 

licence as requested for variation, the premises were closed and no 
communication had been received from the licence holder. 

 
 The Board resolved:- 

(i) to make a premises licence review proposal;  
(ii) to hold a premises licence review hearing immediately; and  
(iii) to revoke the licence. 

 
5.3 Premises - The Waterwheel Inn, 203 North Deeside Road, Aberdeen 



3 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 The Board was advised that the licence had been surrendered. 
- MURIEL JAFFREY, Convener. 



4 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

APPENDIX A 
 
1. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – H1S Store, 66 Sunnybank Road, Aberdeen 
 

Mr Dawson, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
2. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Jimmy Chung’s, 275 Stoneywood Road, Dyce, Aberdeen 
 

Ms Patience, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
3. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Piotr Pawel, 278 George Street, Aberdeen 
 

Mr Dawson, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
4. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Ruth’s Corner Cabin, 78 Menzies Road, Aberdeen 
 

Mr Falconer, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
5. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Woodside Post Office, 439/441 Great Northern Road, Aberdeen 
 

Mr Dawson, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
 



5 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 
 

6. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE 
Premises – Discount UK, Unit 4, Kittybrewster Retail Park, Aberdeen 

 
Mr Wood, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application.  He also 
addressed the Board in respect of the local condition for providing a CCTV 
system which it imposes on premises which sell alcohol only for off-sale 
consumption. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
(i) to grant the application;  and 
(ii) to add a qualification to the CCTV condition as follows:-  “the lip 

synchronised audio feed facility, as referred to in the Licensing Board’s 
Statement of Licensing Policy, will not apply in respect of these premises”. 

 
 
7. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Foundation, Carnegies Brae, Aberdeen 
 

Ms Bywalec, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
(i) to grant the application;  and 
(ii) to impose the local conditions in respect of drugs policy, membership of 

radiolink and provision of door supervisors. 
 
 
8. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Nando’s, Unit 10, The Academy, Belmont Street, Aberdeen 
 

The Board had before it a letter of objection from Grampian Police.  Sergeant 
Skinner addressed the Board in support of the letter of objection.  Mr Skinner, 
Advocate, addressed the Board in support of the application and in so doing 
amended the application by withdrawing that part which referred to the provision 
of off-sale facilities. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
 
 



6 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

9. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE 
Premises – The Tippling House, Belmont Street, Aberdeen 

 
The Board had before it letters of objection from Grampian Police and from a 
neighbour who was not present.  Sergeant Skinner addressed the Board in 
support of the letter of objection from Grampian Police.  Mrs Hood, thereafter 
addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
 
The Board resolved:- 
(i) to grant the application;  and 
(ii) to impose that local conditions in respect of drugs policy, membership of 

radiolink and the provision of door supervisors with the following 
qualification namely that door supervisors are to be employed as follows:-  
from 2100 hours to 0300 hours on Fridays, Saturdays and Sundays 
(before a recognised local holiday) and from 2200 hours to 0200 hours 
from Sundays to Thursdays. 

 
 
10. APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Yatai, 1 Albyn Terrace, Aberdeen 
 

Mr Dawson, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
11. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Aberdeenshire Cricket Club, Morningside Road, Aberdeen 
 

Mr Cooper, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
12. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Auchmill Golf Club, Bonnyview Road, Heathryfold, Aberdeen 
 

Mrs Duncan, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application.   
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 



7 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
13. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Bella Italia, Unit 6, Queens Links Leisure Park, Aberdeen 
 
Mr Wood, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
14. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Bieldside Inn, 37 North Deeside Road, Bieldside, Aberdeen 
 
Reference is made to item 3 of Schedule A of the minute of meeting of the 
Licensing Board of 7 February, 2012 wherein the Board resolved to continue 
consideration of the application until this meeting and in the interim to carry out a 
site visit of the premises. 
 
As a preliminary point, Ms Robb, on behalf of the applicant requested that the 
Board hear no further submissions either from the applicant or the objectors but 
to proceed to determine the application. 
 
Councillor Donnelly moved:- 
 that the Board do not hear the applicant and the objectors further in 

respect of the application. 
 
Councillor Boulton moved as an amendment:- 
 that the Board hear the applicant and objectors further in respect of the 

application. 
 
On a division there voted:-  for the motion (7) – the Convener;  and Councillors 
Cormie, Donnelly, Hunter, Penny, Robertson and John West;  for the 
amendment (1) – Councillor Boulton;  declined to vote (1) – Councillor Collie. 

 
 

Councillor Boulton requested that her dissent in respect of this decision be 
minuted. 

 
 

The Board thereafter proceeded to determine the application. 
 

Councillor Donnelly moved:- 
 that the application be granted. 



8 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Councillor Boulton moved as an amendment:- 
 that the application be refused because the granting of the application 

would be contrary to the licensing objective preventing public nuisance. 
 
On a division there voted:-  for the motion (7) – the Convener;  and Councillors 
Cormie, Donnelly, Hunter, Penny, Robertson and John West;  for the 
amendment (1) – Councillor Boulton;  declined to vote (1) – Councillor Collie. 

 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 
 

 
15. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Clifton Convenience Store, 104 Clifton Road, Aberdeen 
 
With reference to item 4 of Appendix A to the minute of meeting of the Licensing 
Board of 7 February, 2012 when the Board resolved to defer consideration of the 
of the application to allow the site notice to be displayed in accordance with the 
statutory provisions, the Board were informed that the site notice had now been 
correctly displayed. 

 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 
 

 
16. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Deeside Golf Club, Golf Road, Bieldside, Aberdeen 
 
Ms MacPherson, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
17. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Illicit Still and Ryans, Netherkirkgate, Aberdeen 
 
Ms Robb, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 



9 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

18. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 
Premises – La Bamba Restaurant, 23 Crown Terrace, Aberdeen 
 
The Board had before it for its consideration six letters of objection all from 
neighbours.  Only one of the objectors attended the meeting but chose not to 
address the Board. 
 
Mr Dawson, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
19. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Masada Bar and Rusty Nail Lounge, 67 Rosemount Viaduct, 
Aberdeen 
 
Mr Cameron addressed the Board in support of his application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
20. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

Premises – Nigg Bay Golf Club, St. Fitticks Road, Aberdeen 
 
Mr Marr, Secretary of the Club, addressed the Board in support of the 
application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
21. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION ON TRANSFER  

Premises – Beluga, 492 Union Street, Aberdeen 
 
Ms Weir, Solicitor, addressed the Board in support of the application. 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to grant the application. 

 
 
 
 



10 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
3 April 2012 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

22. APPLICATION FOR PERSONAL LICENCE  
Application Ref. No. 1/022 
 
The Board resolved:- 
to defer consideration of the application pending an appearance by the applicant. 

 
 
 


